## PINE GROVE TOWNSHIP SPECIAL MEETING

## **MINUTES**

<u>July 10, 2023</u>

Meeting was called to order at 5:37 P.M. by Township Clerk, Michelle Meert. Pledge of allegiance.

Roll Call: Don Smith, Michelle Meert, Trena Sell

Purpose of the meeting is to determine the Election Inspectors for the Special School Election August 8, 2023.

A motion was made by Don Smith and supported by Trena Sell to appoint Deborah Marculis, Kailene Marculis, and Michelle Meert as election inspectors, and Deborah Marculis as Committee Chairperson for the August 8, 2023 School Election. All yes. Motion passed.

A motion was made by Trena Sell and supported by Don Smith to appoint Deb Marculis and Kailene Marculis as the Receiving Board for the August 8, 2023 election. Reference list attached.

Meeting was adjourned at 5:45 P.M.

Respectfully submitted,

Michelle Meert Pine Grove Clerk

\*See attached list\*